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GF.NERAL ORDERS 
NUMBER 3533 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
HEADQUARTERS UNITED STATES ARMY VIETNAM 

APO San Francisco 96307 

AWARD OF THE AIR MEDAL (EIGHTH OAK LEAF CLUSTER) 

1 o TC 320a The following AWARDS are announcedo 

Awarded ~ Air Medal (Eighth Oak Leaf Cluster) 
Date action~ As indicated in Standard Name Line 
Theater: Republic of Vietnam 

7 June 1966 

Reason: For meritorious achievement -while participating i.~ aerial flight. 
Authorityg By direction of the President under the provisions of Executive 

Order 9158,l) 11 May 1942» as amended by Executive Order 9242-A, 
11 September 1942 .. 

SHREVE,; ERNE.ST Po RA19671589 SPECIALIST FOUR E4 USA 
Co A, 502d Avn Bn, 13th Avn Bn» 3 March 1966 to 15 March 1966 

SIMMONS:, FRED Wa RA17693 149 SPECIALIST FOUR E4 USA 
118th Avn Co:, 145th Avn Bn, 24 December 1965 to 3 January 1966 

SIMMS, CHARLES ·Oo US55810454 PRIVATE FIRST CLASS E3 USA 
121st Avn Co, 13th Avn Bn1 20 January 1966 to 9 February 1966 

SINGLEI'ARY,, CHARIES B., 094960 CAPTAIN INFANTRY USA 
114th Avn Co, 13th Avn Bn, 9 February 1966 to 16 February 1966 

SISCO, CECIL E. W2215 589 WARRANT OFFICER W1 USA 
3d RRU, 28 March 1966 to 8 April 1966 

SLEZAK; CHARLES Jo US55817358 PRIVATE FIRST CLASS EJ USA 
Co A, 101st Avn Bn, 13th Avn Bn, 9 March 1966 to 17 March 1966 

SMITH, ALBERT· Go w.3151164 WARRANT OFFICER W1 USA 
68th Avn Co, 145th Avn Bn, 19 March 1966 to 24 March 1966 

SMITH, EDWARD Bo 02312287 FIRST LIEUTENANT INFANTRY USA 
219th Avn Co,, 52d Avn Bn, 26 March 1966 to 18 April 1966 

SMITH, KENNETH ·Ho RA17833160 PRIVATE FIRST CLASS E3 USA 
121st Avn Go.1> 13th Avn Bn, 19 January 1966 to 3 February 1966 

SMITH., LEE Co JRo 083994 CAPTAIN ARTILLERY USA 
120th Avn Co, 12th Avn Gp, 15 November 1965 to 10 December 1965 

SMITH, MICHAEL· Co w.3152654 WARRANT OFFICER W1 USA 
119th Avn Co .1> 52d. Avn Bn» 22 March 1966 to 7 April 1966 

SMRCKA, EDWARD· Jo JRo W31 52745 WARRANT OFFICER W1 USA 
155th Avn Co.,, 52d. Avn Bn» 2 April 1966 to 20 April 1966 

SNECKENBERGER; ALVIN Ro W3152236 WARRANT OFFICER W1 USA 
18th Avn Co» 14th Avn Bn» 27 October 1965 to 15 November 1965 

SONNENTAG, JACOB us50202430 PRIVATE FIRST CLASS E3 USA 
119th Avn Co., 52d Avn Bnll 20 January 1966 to 1 March 1966 

STANLEY, MICHAELE. ·W3152685 WARRANT OFFICER W1 USA . 
Co A, 501st Avn Bn~ 145th Avn Bn» 25 February 1966 to 4 March 1966 

STANLEY)! ROBERT US5638t679 SP:EX;IALIST FOUR E4 USA 
Co Aa 501st Avn Bn., 145th Avn Bn» 25 February 1966 to 4 March 1966 

STEPHEN, GEORGE Jo 05406193 FIRST UEUTENANT ARTILLERY USA 
219th Avn Co.,, 52d Avn Bn, 24 March 1966 to 28 April 1966 

STEPHENS, · WILLIAM L. 01932399 MAJOR SIGNAL CORPS USA 
· 3d RRU, 24 March 1966 to 31 March 1966 
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STEVENS., SAMUEL W. US53387901 PRIVATE FIRST CLASS EJ USA 
118th -Avn Co~ 145th Avn Bn, 10 February 1966 to 1 March 1966 

SUBBE, JOHN P. ~12701434 SP:&;IALIST FOUR E4 USA 
119th Avn Co, 52d Avn Bn3 5 January 1966 to 25 Janaury 1966 

SULLIVAN, ARNOLD H. RA14855202 SP&!IALIST FOUR F.4 USA 
121st Avn Co;i 13th Avn Bn, 7 January to 28 Janaury 1966 

SUI.LIV AN, CHARLES L. W.3152808 WARRANT OFFICER W1 USA 
118th Avn Co, 145th Avn Bn9 5 April 1966 to 12 April 1966 

SWEENEY., PETER B. 'W3152347 WARRANT OFFICER W1 USA 
117th Avn -Co, 10th Avn Bn., 19 September 1965 to 18 October 1965 

SWEITZER, RUSSELL L. RA13807801 PRIVATE FIRST CLASS E3 USA 
121st Avn Co., 13th Avn Bn 3 12 December 1965 to 4 February 1966 

SZOKE, ' ZOLTAN RA12672633 SPE.X:;IALIST FIVE E5 USA 

~ 'i,-\ 

Co A,$) 82d Avn Bn, 173d Abn Bde (Sep), 22 September 1965 to 26 November 1965 
TAYLOR:s, ANDREWS. RA14832921 CORPORAL E4 USA 

Co A, 502d Avn Bn, 13th Avn Bn9 26 February 1966 to 15 March 1966 
TAYLOR.I) ROBERT -E. 05318821 FIRST LIEUTENANT TRANSPORTATION CORPS USA 

219th Avn Co;i 52d Avn Bn, 23 March 1966 to 10 April 1966 
TELFAm, WILLIAM D. 05315164 CAPI'AIN INFANTRY USA 

68th Avn Co, 145th Avn Bn, 25 :March 1966 to 31 March 1966 
THOMAS, ALFRED-L. RA13767575 SPECIALIST FIVE E5 USA 

155th Avn Co,$) 52d Avn Bn, 30 March 1966 to 4 April 1966 
THOMPSON., DAVIDE. 091707 CAPTAIN ARMOR USA 

119th Avn Co, 52d Avn Bn, 5 January 1966 to 17 January 1966 
THORNTON, RONALD E~ RA16807145 PRIVATE FIRST CLASS E3 USA 

Co A, 502d Avn Bn, 13th Avn Bn, 26 February 1966 to 17 March 1966 
THURMAN, WENDELL L .. 04063692 CAPTAIN ARTILLERY USA 

56th Trans Co 9 765th Trans Bn,$) 22 March 1966 to 11 April 1966 

FOR THE COMMANDER: 

OFFICIAL; 

~,dl!!m~ 
1st Lt, AGC 
As9t Adjutant General 

DISTRIBUTION: B plus 
160 AVAGP-D 

1 AGA Record Copy 
1 AGA Reference Copy 
1 COMUSMACV 
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2 GINCUSARPAC ATTN: GPOP..,;MH 

Co Mo MOUNT, JRo , 
Brigadier General, US Army 
Ac~ing Chief of Staff 
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